

ŒET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2018-293

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

F

07-07-2000

101397399

Frademarks: Please record the attache

2. Name and address

Name: DENS

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of first receiving party:				
Michio ADACHI					
Michio ADACHI  (0.30.00)	Name: DENSO CORPORATION				
10.30.00	Internal Address:				
Ų J	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Karyiya-city				
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Aichi-pref., Japan				
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 448-8661				
Other	2.1p. 110 0001				
Function Date: April 24, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No				
Execution Date: April 24, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached: [] Tes [A] No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: 001546.713				
If this document is being fried together with a new application, the execution	a date of the application is: 09/546,713				
	D. D. ( N. ( )				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) 09/546,713	(1)				
(2)	(2)				
(3)	(3)				
Additional numbers att	ached Yes No				
	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1				
concerning document should be mailed:					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$				
Name: Larry S. Nixon					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:					
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
201101 052					
9. Statements and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv				
of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	$\mathcal{L}$				
Larry S. Nixon	June 30, 2000				
	nature Date				
Reg. No. 25,640	Date				
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					
Total number of pages menuting origin	in cover shoot, attachments, and document. [2]				

07/05/2000 YPOLITE1 00000025 09546713

**PATENT** 439128 **REEL: 010890 FRAME: 0127** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE PATENT RIGHTS**

Inventors)				
Assignee)	considerations paid	d to each of the undersign n, transfer and set over to	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, a	
Address)		ariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448		
Γitle)	the entire world an and possessions in which may be gran VARIABLE VALVE	d all countries including to the invention, and all ap ited therefore, known as TIMING MECHANISM	e undersigned's entire right, title and intere he United States, its territories, dependend oplications for patent and any Letters Pater	cies it
	patent in the Unite	d States of America or, if	uted on even date herewith an application for not on even date, then has executed on U.S. application Serial No	
		cknowledges an obligation to the invention was mad	on of assignment of this invention to said e.	
			I any continuing or divisional applications the such applications as the Assignee may	
eem neces: aims or pro greements.	sary or expedient and visions of the Interna	d further to perform any a ational Convention for Pro	act which may be necessary in connection of Industrial Property or similar	with
eem necess laims or pro greements. The	sary or expedient and visions of the Interna	d further to perform any a ational Convention for Pro b) to perform all affirmativ	act which may be necessary in connection	with
eem necess aims or pro greements. The f a valid Un The nd all Letter ontinuing ap	sary or expedient and visions of the International agree (sited States patent to undersigned hereby as Patent of the United polications thereof to at he has (they have	d further to perform any a ational Convention for Pro- to perform all affirmative the Assignee. authorize(s) and requested at States resulting from sethe said Assignee, as As	ect which may be necessary in connection of the contection of Industrial Property or similar the acts which may be necessary to obtain a (s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a aid application or any division or divisions assignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he	with a grant any or
eem necess laims or progreements. The f a valid Un The nd all Letter ontinuing ap ovenants th hey have) r The nis assignmules of the U	sary or expedient and visions of the Internativisions of the Internativisions of the Internativistic States patent to undersigned hereby as Patent of the United polications thereof to at he has (they have not executed and will undersigned hereby ent any further idention to be a states of the sta	d further to perform any a ational Convention for Pro- s) to perform all affirmative the Assignee. authorize(s) and requested ed States resulting from set the said Assignee, as As of full right to convey the ending and execute, any agreem grant(s) the firm of NIXO fication which may be ne- office for recordation of the	act which may be necessary in connection of the contection of Industrial Property or similar the acts which may be necessary to obtain a second and application or any division or divisions assignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insercessary or desirable in order to comply withis document.	with a grant any or has t on
eem necess laims or pro greements.  The f a valid Un  The nd all Letter ontinuing ap ovenants th hey have) r  The nis assignm ules of the U	sary or expedient and visions of the Internativisions of the Internativisions of the Internativistic States patent to undersigned hereby as Patent of the United polications thereof to at he has (they have not executed and will undersigned hereby ent any further idention to be a states of the sta	d further to perform any a ational Convention for Pro- s) to perform all affirmative the Assignee. authorize(s) and requested ed States resulting from set the said Assignee, as As of full right to convey the ending and execute, any agreem grant(s) the firm of NIXO fication which may be ne- office for recordation of the	e acts which may be necessary in connection of Industrial Property or similar e acts which may be necessary to obtain a (s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a aid application or any division or divisions a signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insercessary or desirable in order to comply withis document.  on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	with a grant any or has t on
eem necessaims or progreements.  The fa valid Un The nd all Letter ontinuing appropriate the have) received assignmules of the Un wingnature(s).	sary or expedient and visions of the Internativisions of the Internativisions of the Internativistic States patent to undersigned hereby as Patent of the United polications thereof to at he has (they have not executed and will undersigned hereby ent any further idention to be a states of the sta	d further to perform any actional Convention for Prostional Convention for Prostional Convention for Prostional Convention for Prostional Convention and requested States resulting from some the said Assignee, as Assignee, and Execute, any agreem grant(s) the firm of NIXO fication which may be need office for recordation of the said by the undersigned of the said for	act which may be necessary in connection of the contection of Industrial Property or similar the acts which may be necessary to obtain a second and application or any division or divisions assignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insercessary or desirable in order to comply withis document.	with a grant any or has t on
eem necessaims or progreements.  The fa valid Un The nd all Letter ontinuing approvenants the hey have) rules of the Ungnature(s).	undersigned agree(sited States patent to undersigned hereby is Patent of the United polications thereof to at he has (they have not executed and will undersigned hereby ent any further identifications thereof to at he has (they have not executed and will undersigned hereby ent any further identifications whereof, exec	d further to perform any actional Convention for Prostional Convention for Prostional Convention for Prostional Convention for Prostional Convention and requested States resulting from some the said Assignee, as Assignee, and Execute, any agreem grant(s) the firm of NIXO fication which may be need office for recordation of the said by the undersigned of the said for	e acts which may be necessary in connection of Industrial Property or similar e acts which may be necessary to obtain a (s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a aid application or any division or divisions a signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insercessary or desirable in order to comply withis document.  on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	with a grant any or has t on
eem necessaims or progreements.  The fa valid Un The nd all Letter ontinuing approximate April ate	undersigned agree(sited States patent to undersigned hereby is Patent of the United polications thereof to at he has (they have not executed and will undersigned hereby ent any further identifications thereof to at he has (they have not executed and will undersigned hereby ent any further identifications whereof, exec	d further to perform any actional Convention for Prostional Convention for Prostional Convention for Prostional Convention for Prostional Convention and requested States resulting from some the said Assignee, as A	e acts which may be necessary in connection of Industrial Property or similar e acts which may be necessary to obtain a (s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a aid application or any division or divisions a signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insercessary or desirable in order to comply withis document.  on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	with a grant any or has t on h the
leem necess laims or progreements.  The favalid Un The nd all Letter ontinuing apovenants the heave of the Unis assignmules of	sary or expedient and visions of the Internativisions of the Internativisions of the Internativisions of the Internativision of the Uniter Patent of the Uniter Spatent of the Uniter Spatent of the Has (they have not executed and will undersigned hereby ent any further identifications whereof, executed States Patent thess whereof, executed and will undersigned hereby ent any further identifications whereof, executed and will be supported by the states of the same of the	d further to perform any actional Convention for Prostional Convention authorize(s) and requested States resulting from some the said Assignee, as As full right to convey the enot execute, any agreem grant(s) the firm of NIXO fication which may be nearly convention of the said by the undersigned of Signature of inventor Signature of inventor	act which may be necessary in connection of the connection of Industrial Property or similar the acts which may be necessary to obtain a signed application or any division or divisions assignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insercessary or desirable in order to comply with this document.  The date(s) opposite the undersigned the date(s) Adachic and the control of the date o	with a grant any or has t on h the
leem necess laims or progreements.  The fa valid Un The nd all Letter ontinuing are ovenants the have) recommender of the Unit	sary or expedient and visions of the Internative of the Internative of the Internative of States patent to undersigned hereby as Patent of the Uniter oplications thereof to at he has (they have not executed and will undersigned hereby ent any further identifulated States Patent thess whereof, exec	d further to perform any actional Convention for Prostional Convention for Prostional Convention for Prostional Convention for Prostional Convention for Prost the Assignee.  authorize(s) and requested States resulting from some the said Assignee, as As	act which may be necessary in connection of the connection of Industrial Property or similar the acts which may be necessary to obtain a signed application or any division or divisions assignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insercessary or desirable in order to comply with this document.  The date(s) opposite the undersigned the date(s) Adachic and the control of the date o	with a grant any or has t on h the

**PATENT** 268049

**RECORDED: 06/30/2000 REEL: 010890 FRAME: 0128**